

February 14, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1165

Page 2, line 4, after "and" insert "adhere fully to all applicable floodplain management ordinances."

Page 2, line 6, replace "any other provision of law" with "subsections 1 through 3 of this section"

Page 2, line 7, remove "than this section"

Page 3, line 1, after "and" insert "adhere fully to all applicable floodplain management ordinances."

Page 3, line 3, after "40-47-13" insert "and subsections 1 through 3 of this section"

Page 3, line 4, remove "than this section"

Page 3, line 28, after "and" insert "adhere fully to all applicable floodplain management ordinances."

Page 3, line 30, replace "any other provision of law" with "subsections 1 through 3 of this section"

Page 3, line 31, remove "than this section"

Renumber accordingly